
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1687

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016

MULTI-MODEL LOGISTIC PARK

1687. SHRI KESINENI NANI:

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of work of the multi-model logistic park to be developed at Kakinada Port by Container Corporation of India Limited

(CONCOR);

(b) the overall investment required for the project;

(c) the financial support being provided by the Government in this regard;

and

(d) the time by which the work of logistic park is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Port Department, Government of Andhra Pradesh has conveyed their in-

principle approval for allotting approx 89.35 acres of land of Kakinada Port on long term lease basis for setting up of a Multi Modal Logistics Park (MMLP) by Container Corporation of India Limited (CONCOR). Details regarding exact piece of land are not yet finalized.

(b) The Investment requirement for the project will be known only after preparing a Preliminary Feasibility Report after conducting a topographical survey of land.
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(c) Since the project is being undertaken by CONCOR, necessary investment for the project will be made by CONCOR.

(d) Since the Preliminary Survey Report for the project is still under preparation, it will not be possible at this juncture to comment on the time frame for the completion of the project.
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